For the year ended 30 June 2011

Interest rate risk (continued)

lnAUD

Fixed rate instruments
Fmancial assets
Financial liabilities

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets
F1nanc1alliabilit ies

Consolidated

Carrying amount

2011 2010

6,078,944 6,608,871

~ 137,258,885) (129,983.669)

(1 31.179.941) (123,374,798)

20.259,471 14,926,633

(1 37,475,501) (147,749.015)

1117,216,030) ( 132,822.382)

The Group has no Significant concentration of cred1t nsk with any single counterparty or group of counterpart1es.

The Group does not have any material cred1t risk exposure to any single receivable or Group of receivables under
financial instruments entered into by the Group. The trade receivables balance at reporting date does not 1nclude
any counterparties with external credit ratings. Customers are assessed for credit worthmess using the criteria
detailed above.

Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis po1nts 1n Interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates
rema1n constant.

Consolidated prof1t or loss
2011 2010

100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

1ncrease decrease increase decrease
Financial assets 202,595 (202.595) 149,266 (149,266)

Financial liabilities ~159.491) 159,491 (214,324) 2 14,324

43,104 (43,, 04) (65,058) 65,058

Exposure to interest rate risk
Consolidated 30 June 2011
lnAUD Carrying Within 1 year 1-5 years Over 5 years

amount

Assers at variable mterest rate
Cash and cash equivalents 20,259,471 20,259,471

Liabilities ar vanable interest rate
Bank overdraft and loans (137.475.501) (15,987.286) (121,488,215)

(1 17,216,030) 4,272,185 (1 21 ,488.215)

Denvauve mstrumenrs
Ftxed for f loating 121.526,413 1.600.000 119,926,413

4,310.383 5,872,185 (1,561,802)

42

Healthbridge Enterprises Pty Ltd

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2011

25 Operating leases
Leases as lessee
Non-cancellable operating lease rentals are payable as follows:

lnAUD

Less than one year
Between one and f1ve years
More than five years

26 Capital expenditure commitments
Withtn one year
One year or later and no later than five years
Later than five years

Consolidated
2011 2010

1,977, 724 6,052.368
3,379,602 18,393,748
1,326,581 2,066,845
6,683,907 26,512,961

14,855,000

14 855 000

Capital expenditure commitments relate to project activities of Healthbridge Propertv Hawthorn Ptv Ltd.